

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

	Note	Six months ended 30 June	
		2017 US\$'000	2016 US\$'000
Revenue	4	702,924	488,377
Cost of services		(703,448)	(529,712)
Gross loss		(524)	(41,335)
General and administrative expenses		(3,690)	(3,157)
Other income and gains		10,196	14,054
Other expenses		(2,794)	(1,903)
Finance income	14	1,645	942
Finance cost	14	(17,361)	(18,027)
Loss before taxation	15	(12,528)	(49,426)
Taxation	16	562	(372)
Loss attributable to shareholders		(11,966)	(49,798)
Basic and diluted earnings per share for loss attributable to shareholders (in US cents)	18	US(0.30) cents	US(1.86) cents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

	Six months ended 30 June	
	2017 US\$'000	2016 US\$'000
Loss attributable to shareholders	(11,966)	(49,798)
Other comprehensive income – items that may be reclassified to income statement:		
Cash flow hedges		
– fair value gains/(losses)	6,654	(905)
– transferred to income statement	(6,850)	1,938
Currency translation differences	459	578
Fair value losses on available-for-sale financial assets	(436)	(734)
Release of exchange losses from reserves to income statement for foreign operations upon repayment of shareholder loans by subsidiaries	–	608
Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders	(12,139)	(48,313)